

Bid Tabulation

City of Brookville Wolf Creek Water Main Replacement November 3, 2023 Double Jay Construction Englewood, Ohio Performance Site Development Tom's Construction Inc. Majors Enterprise Inc Fairborn, Ohio St. Henry, Ohio Monroe, Ohio

		1,0,1,0,0				mber 3, 2023								
	ITEM			APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		DESCRIPTION CIFADING AND COURDING AS DEPOSITANT	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,138.00	\$33,138.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00		. ,	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,432.70	\$41,432.70
3		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$11.22	\$841.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$16.40	\$1,230.00
4		WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1984	\$5.00	\$9,920.00	\$2.00	\$3,968.00	\$2.03	\$4,027.52	\$5.00	\$9,920.00	\$1.75	\$3,472.00
5		VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$273.09	\$4,096.35	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$316.00	\$4,740.00
6		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	21	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$399.00	\$0.75	\$15.75	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
/		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	775	\$75.00	\$58,125.00	\$69.00	\$53,475.00	\$64.76	\$50,189.00	\$65.00	\$50,375.00	\$57.40	\$44,485.00
8		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$1,944.00	\$12.54	\$2,031.48	\$15.00	\$2,430.00	\$11.00	\$1,782.00
9		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	293	\$330.00	\$96,690.00	\$432.00	\$126,576.00	\$518.11	\$151,806.23	\$425.00	\$124,525.00	\$462.35	\$135,468.55
10		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	6	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.41	\$3,302.46	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11		9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	32	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$149.00	\$4,768.00	\$166.68	\$5,333.76	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$113.85	\$3,643.20
12		4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1984	\$16.00	\$31,744.00	\$9.25	\$18,352.00	\$13.02	\$25,831.68	\$12.00	\$23,808.00	\$8.00	\$15,872.00
13		CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	75	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$69.86	\$5,239.50	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$54.55	\$4,091.25
14		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$29.42	\$2,942.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$42.15	\$4,215.00
15		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.44	\$3,744.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$54.90	\$5,490.00
16		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$57.70	\$5,770.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.20	\$7,520.00
17		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$128.23	\$38,469.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$102.40	\$30,720.00
18		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,850.00	\$38,850.00		. ,	\$75,000.00		\$118,184.00	\$118,184.00
19		1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2249	\$95.00	\$213,655.00	\$72.00	\$161,928.00	\$108.75	\$244,578.75	\$95.00	\$213,655.00	\$75.70	\$170,249.30
20		2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	95	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$92.00	\$8,740.00	\$163.05	\$15,489.75	\$135.00	\$12,825.00	\$172.55	\$16,392.25
21		4" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$270.00	\$5,670.00	\$287.37	\$6,034.77	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$334.50	\$7,024.50
22		6" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$210.00	\$4,410.00	\$277.00	\$5,817.00	\$324.24	\$6,809.04	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$343.55	\$7,214.55
23		8" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4242	\$150.00	\$636,300.00	\$133.00	\$564,186.00	\$128.13	\$543,527.46	\$145.00	\$615,090.00	\$126.25	\$535,552.50
24		10" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	16	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$392.00	\$6,272.00	\$302.91	\$4,846.56	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$427.40	\$6,838.40
25		12" DIP CL-51 (MIN.) WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$211.00	\$8,229.00	\$258.66	\$10,087.74	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$278.20	\$10,849.80
26		8" WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	260	\$285.00	\$74,100.00	\$696.00	\$180,960.00	\$359.37	\$93,436.20	\$250.00	\$65,000.00	\$619.35	\$161,031.00
27		8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,175.00		\$12,293.87	\$12,293.87	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,408.00	\$7,408.00
28		10"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,275.00	. ,	\$12,389.82	\$12,389.82	. ,	\$10,000.00	\$7,428.00	\$7,428.00
29		4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	. ,	\$11,040.86	. ,	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,925.00	\$11,925.00
30		6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$12,364.55	\$12,364.55		\$15,000.00	\$13,070.00	\$13,070.00
31		4" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,402.00	. ,	\$1,688.18	\$3,376.36	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
32		6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00		\$4,037.34	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,536.00	\$3,072.00
33		8" GATE VALVE	EACH	14	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,395.00	\$33,530.00		\$40,769.40	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,229.00	\$31,206.00
34		10" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	. ,	\$4,127.66	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
35		FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND STORED ON SITE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$995.00	\$8,955.00	\$315.03	\$2,835.27	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$702.00	\$6,318.00
36		6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,685.00	\$66,850.00		\$105,346.10	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$9,384.00	\$93,840.00
37		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3500	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$3.10	\$10,850.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.40	\$29,400.00
38		SPECIAL - BOLLARD	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,315.42	\$5,261.68	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00
		TOTAL				\$1,498,319.00		\$1,443,688.00		\$1,483,349.00	_	\$1,509,358.00	_	\$1,588,858.00